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Medicare/MyCare Ohio (MMP) Medicare Prior Authorization (PA) Code Changes 
Effective Oct. 1, 2025 
 

Molina is updating the PA Code requirements for Oct. 1, 2025. This is for notification only and does not 
determine if the benefit is covered by the member’s plan.   
 

The following codes are being updated: 

Healthcare Administered Drugs 

Added (PA Required) 

C9174, C9175, Q5159, Q5158, Q5157, J9011, J0614, J0458, Q5154, Q5155, Q5156, Q0235,  
J7173, J7174, J0681, J1809 

Transplants/Gene Therapy 

Added (PA Required) 

J3402, J3403 

Hyperbaric and Wound Care 

Added (PA Required) 

Q4116, Q4239, Q4262, Q4302, Q4316, C9250, Q4102, Q4103, Q4104, Q4105, Q4107, Q4108, 
Q4122, Q4124, Q4132, Q4168, A2012, A4100, Q4100, Q4110, Q4111, Q4112, Q4113, Q4114, Q4115, 
Q4117, Q4118, Q4123, Q4127, Q4134, Q4135, Q4136, Q4137, Q4138, Q4139, Q4140, Q4141, Q4142, 
Q4143, Q4145, Q4146, Q4147, Q4148, Q4149, Q4152, Q4153, Q4154, Q4155, Q4161, Q4165, Q4166, 
Q4167, Q4169, Q4170, Q4171, Q4173, Q4174, Q4175, Q4176, Q4177, Q4183, Q4184, Q4185, Q4188, 
Q4189, Q4190, Q4192, Q4193, Q4195, Q4198, Q4200, Q4201, Q4202, Q4206, Q4208, Q4209, 
Q4211, Q4212, Q4213, Q4214, Q4216, Q4217, Q4220, Q4222, Q4224, Q4225, Q4226, Q4230, Q4232, 
Q4233, Q4234, Q4235, Q4237, Q4241, Q4242, Q4245, Q4246, Q4247, Q4249, Q4254, Q4255, 
Q4256, Q4257, Q4258, Q4263, Q4264, Q4279, Q4287, Q4288, Q4289, Q4290, Q4291, Q4292, 
Q4293, Q4296, Q4297, Q4298, Q4300, Q4301, Q4303, Q4304, Q4311, Q4312, Q4313, Q4314, 
Q4315, Q4317, Q4318, Q4319, Q4320, Q4321, Q4327, Q4328, Q4329, Q4330, Q4331, Q4332, 
Q4333, Q4334, Q4335, Q4336, Q4337, Q4338, Q4339, Q4340, Q4341, Q4342, Q4343, Q4344, 
Q4345, Q4346, Q4347, Q4348, Q4349, Q4350, Q4351, Q4352, Q4353, Q4322, Q4323, Q4324, 
Q4325, A2004, A2006, A2007, A2008, A2009, A2010, A2011, A2013, A2030, A2031, A2032, 
A2033, A2034, A2035, Q4355, Q4356, Q4357, Q4358, Q4359, Q4361, Q4362, Q4363, Q4364, 
Q4365, Q4366, Q4367 

Healthcare Administered Drugs 

Deleted/Invalid Codes 
C9174, C9175 

Note: The process for obtaining PA has not changed. Please complete the Molina Healthcare PA 
Request Form with all pertinent information and medical notes as applicable. The form is available on 
the Molina Provider Website. 

https://www.molinahealthcare.com/providers/oh/duals/forms/fuf.aspx

